
GENERAL NOTICE NO 897 OF 2021      
 

REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS 
 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS--2022 
 

NEW YEAR Saturday 01 January 
 

NEW YEAR Sunday 02 January 
 

THAIPOOSAM CAVADEE Tuesday 18 January 
 

CHINESE SPRING FESTIVAL Tuesday 01 February 
 

ABOLITION OF SLAVERY Tuesday 01 February 
 

MAHA SHIVARATREE Tuesday 01 March 
 

INDEPENDENCE AND REPUBLIC DAY Saturday 12 March 
 

UGAADI Saturday 02 April 

LABOUR DAY Sunday 01 May 
 

EID-UL-FITR** Tuesday 03 May 
 

ASSUMPTION OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 
 

Monday 15 August 

GANESH CHATURTHI Thursday 01 September 
 

DIVALI Monday 24 October 
 

ARRIVAL OF INDENTURED LABOURERS Wednesday 02 November 
 

CHRISTMAS Sunday 25 December 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Prime Minister’s Office 
Port Louis 

18 June 2021  
 

** The exact date of this festival is subject to confirmation as its celebration 

depends on the visibility of the moon 


